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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3486
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
MANNED RAIL CROSSING
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposals to take up work for Manned Railway Crossing in Haryana including on Mohila-
Devsar section and Loharu under Bhiwani District; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and 

(c) the funds released and spent thereon project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) (i) State Government has proposed a level crossing at km.57.565 of 4 lane bypass road. This road links State Highway No.17 near
Charkhi Dadri in Rewari-Bhatinda section. Proposal of level crossing has not been agreed from safety considerations. State
Government has been informed to propose Road Over Bridge on deposit terms. 

(ii) There is a trespassing location at km.183/2-3, between Rewari and Sadulpur section near Loharu. A Road Under Bridge has been
found feasible. State Government has been intimated to propose under bridge on deposit terms through National Rural Employment
Guarantee Act (NREGA) scheme. 

(c) Does not arise as the project is not yet sanctioned. 
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